## FILE NO. 010320

## File Copy Do Not Remove

[Appointment to San Francisco LAFCO]

Motion appointing Supervisor Sophie Maxwell to the San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission.

Government Code Section 56325 provides that the Local Agency Formation Commission shall consist of two members representing the county, appointed by the board of supervisors from their own membership. The board shall also appoint a third supervisor to serve as an alternate member on the commission. The legislative body of the city shall appoint two additional members representing the city, who shall be the mayor or council member, and an alternate. The four members of the commission shall thereafter appoint one additional member to represent the general public.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED, That Supervisor Sophie Maxwell is appointed as a member of the San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission.



**City and County of San Francisco** 

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 010320

Date Passed: Febru

February 20, 2001

Motion appointing Supervisor Sophie Maxwell to the San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission.

February 20, 2001 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Excused: 1 - Maxwell

File No. 010320

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on February 20, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

City and County of San Francisco